NOTICE

Subject: Petition of M/s. Silverline Investment Company Pvt. Ltd under section 142 and 146 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the Respondents Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) for repeatedly failing to comply with the orders and directions passed by this Hon'ble Commission.

Case No. 37 of 2021

- I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter is scheduled on, Friday, 07
 May 2021 at 10.30 am. Kindly refer the Practice Directions dated 18 February, 2021
 available on MERC website (www.merc.gov.in) for the protocol to be followed for and
 during the e-Hearing.
- 2. Petitioner(s) and Respondent(s) shall communicate the name(s), email ID(s), contact number(s), and the address(es) of their Representative(s) (maximum 3 persons) who will be attending e-Hearing. MERC IT Team will communicate the credentials for login into e-Hearing Application and will also provide assistance for using this Application.
- 3. Documents to be referred during the e-Hearing shall be emailed to 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' at least one day before the scheduled e-Hearing. The said documents will be uploaded in e-Hearing Application for reference of the Commission and all concerned parties. During the e-Hearing, parties shall refer these uploaded documents only.
- 4. All communication related to e-Hearing shall be made on 'ehearing@merc.gov.in' mentioning MERC Case number.

Sd/(R. S. Sonawane)
Dy. Director

Date: 16.4.2021

M/s. Silverline Investment Company Pvt. Ltd	Petitioner
112, Mittal Tower	
C Wing, 11th Floor,	
210 Nariman Point,	
Mumbai – 400 021	
E-mail – <u>lakshmi.raman@numenlaw.com</u>	
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited	Respondent No.1
Plot No. G-9, 5th Floor,	
Prof Anant Kanekar Marg	
Prakashgad, Bandra (East),	
Mumbai – 400 051	
E-mail – ceremsedcl@gmail.com	

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Chairman and Managing Director E-mail – mdmsedcl@gmail.com /osdtomd@gmail.com	Respondent No.2
Principal Secretary (Energy) Not press against Respondent No.3	Not press against Respondent No.3
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Director (Finance) E-mail – directorfmsedcl@gmail.com	Respondent No.4
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Director (Operations) E-mail – <u>directoropmsedcl@gmail.com</u>	Respondent No.5
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Director (Projects) E-mail – dir.projectsmsedcl@gmail.com	Respondent No.6
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited Director (Commercial) (Human Resources) E-mail – <u>directorcommsedcl@gmail.com</u> /edhrdist@gmail.com	Respondent No.7